FY2023 Grant Awards - Small and Mid-sized
Capital Improvement Grants for Arts and Culture

Grantee | County Region Project Title Grant Amount

A MAGICAL JOURNEY THRU STAGES, INC.  Monroe Finger Lakes Theatre Seating System Replacement $25,000
Electrical and Audio/Visual System

AARON DAVIS HALL (HARLEM STAGE) New York New York City Improvements $457,000
African Americans in the Adirondacks Gallery

Adirondack Historical Association Hamilton North Country Renovation $382,000

African Film Festival New York New York City Digitization Station $10,000

African Peach Arts Coalition Kings New York City Media Production Equipment $25,000

Albany County Historical Association Albany Capital Region Education/Visitor Center Construction $962,000

Anthology Film Archives New York New York City Full Facility Interior and Exterior Renovation $1,100,000
Two-Story Interior and Exterior Renovations for

Aperture Foundation New York New York City Street-Level Facility $1,700,000

Arnot Art Museum, Inc. Chemung Southern Tier Elevator Modernization $50,000

Art League of Long Island, Inc. (d/b/a Art

League of Long Island) Suffolk Long Island HVAC Replacement $25,000

ARTHUR G. DOVE TRIBUTE GROUP, INC. Ontario Finger Lakes Dove Block Renovations $50,000
Film Library and Archival Storage System and

Arts Council for Wyoming County Wyoming Finger Lakes Door Accessibility Improvements $50,000

Artspace Projects, Inc Oneida Mohawk Valley Artspace Utica Lofts $1,269,000

ArtsWestchester, Inc. Westchester Mid-Hudson Capital Equipment Systems $342,000

Babylon Citizens Council on the Arts, Inc.  Suffolk Long Island New Theatrical Lighting System $50,000

Ballet Tech Foundation, Inc. New York New York City Creation of Fully-Equipped Performance Space $50,000

Bethany Arts Community, Inc. Westchester Mid-Hudson Arts Classroom Renovation $50,000
Dance Theater Construction and Historic

Borinquen Dance Theatre, Inc. Monroe Finger Lakes Costume Display $50,000
HVAC Installation and Entry, Bathroom, and

Brooklyn Arts Exchange, Inc. Kings New York City Artist Space Renovations $375,000
Geothermal Well Repair and Rehabilitation

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corporation  Kings New York City Project $861,000
Lighting, Sound, Projection, and Seating System
Installation and Equipment Storage Facility

Buffalo Media Resources Erie Western New York ' Construction $50,000

Camera News, Inc. New York New York City Archival Equipment System $25,000

Capital Repertory Company Albany Capital Region Construction of 10 New Artist Housing Units $1,000,000

Caramoor Center for Music and the Arts,

Inc. Westchester Mid-Hudson Education Center Exterior Envelope Restoration $127,000

Carousel Society of the Niagara Frontier Niagara Western New York HVAC Replacement $10,000

Catskill Art Society, Inc. Sullivan Mid-Hudson Audio/Visual and Blackout Curtain Systems $50,000

Center for Exploratory and Perceptual Arts,

Inc. Erie Western New York Education Center Photographic Equipment $25,000

Center for Performance Research, Inc. Kings New York City Access Control System $10,000
Final Construction and Capital Systems

Children's Museum of History, Natural Components of Final Museum Construction

History, and Science Oneida Mohawk Valley Phase $300,000

Clay Art Center, Inc. Westchester Mid-Hudson Automated Gas Kiln $25,000

Columbia County Historical Society Columbia Capital Region Energy Efficient Boiler Replacement $10,000
Stage, Theatrical Equipment, and Systems

Community Action Southold Town, Inc. Suffolk Long Island Upgrades $159,000

Community Arts of Elmira. Inc Chemung Southern Tier Permanent ADA-Accessible Outdoor Ramp $25,000

Page 1 of 5




FY2023 Grant Awards - Small and Mid-sized
Capital Improvement Grants for Arts and Culture

Grantee
Constance Saltonstall Foundation for the
Arts, Inc.
Craigardan, Inc.

Dancing Crane Inc.
DEEP Arts, Inc.

DISCALCED, INC

Discovery Center of the Southern Tier Inc.

Earlville Opera House, Inc.
Everson Museum of Art of Syracuse and
Onondaga County

Finger Lakes Boating Museum

Fort Ticonderoga Association
Friends of Beattie-Powers Place Inc
Friends of Science East, Inc.

FRIGID New York

Genesee Country Museum

Genesee-Orleans Regional Arts Council
George Eastman Museum

Gina Gibney Dance, Inc.
Glenn H. Curtiss Museum
Haleakala, Inc.

Hallockville, Inc.

HENRY STREET SETTLEMENT
Herbert Berghof Studio, Inc.
Historic Albany Foundation

Historic Saranac Lake
Hoff-Barthelson Music School

Hubbard Hall Projects, Inc
Hudson Opera House Inc.
INDIA COMMUNITY CENTER OF
ROCHESTER, INC.

Indian Lake Theater, Inc.

Intrepid Museum Foundation
Issue Project Room, Inc.

Jacob Burns Film Center
Jamaica Center for Arts and Learning, Inc

Jazz at Lincoln Center, Inc.
JIVA PERFORMING ARTS

County

Tompkins
Essex

Kings
Monroe

Kings

Broome
Chenango

Onondaga

Steuben
Essex
Greene
Suffolk
New York

Monroe

Genesee
Monroe

New York
Steuben
New York

Suffolk
New York
New York

Albany

Franklin
Westchester

Washington
Columbia

Monroe
Hamilton

New York
New York

Westchester
Queens

New York
Queens

Region

Southern Tier
North Country

New York City

Finger Lakes

New York City

Southern Tier
Southern Tier

Central New York

Southern Tier
North Country
Capital Region
Long Island

New York City

Finger Lakes

Finger Lakes
Finger Lakes

New York City
Southern Tier
New York City

Long Island
New York City
New York City

Capital Region

North Country
Mid-Hudson

Capital Region
Capital Region

Finger Lakes
North Country

New York City
New York City

Mid-Hudson
New York City

New York City
New York City
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Electric Air-Source Heat Pump System
Studio Barn Construction

Theatrical and Accessibility Equipment
Installation

Lighting and A/V Equipment

Construction of New Dance Studio, Multipurpose

Room, and Public Terrace, and Exterior Fagade
Replacement

LED Lighting Installation
Historic Masonry Improvements

Ceiling Moisture and Condensation Remediation

Roof Replacement and Parking Lot Resurfacing
Log House Welcome Center Restoration
Historic House Roof Replacement

Nikola Tesla Laboratory Restoration

Sound System Installation

Roof Replacement and Accessible Entry Door
Automation

Historic Building Restoration and Renovation
Constrution of New First Floor Galleries

Lighting, AV, and Infrastructure Improvements
Roof Replacement

Building Renovation for Art & Accessibility
Adaptive Re-Use of the Naugles Barn for Year-
Round Programming Space

Performance Space Safetry and Structural
Improvements

HVAC Installation

Van Ostrande-Radliff House Rehabilitation

Dr. Edward Livingston Trudeau Historic Home
Renovation for Public Access

Wheelchair Lift and Window Replacement
Artist Housing Construction and New Theatrical
Sound System Installation

Blackout Curtains and Tracking System

Roof Replacement

Digital Marquee Installation

Renovations to Open the Ship's Sick Bay and
Adjacent Space to the General Public
Adaptive Re-Use Project

Infrastructure and Equipment Improvements
LED Theatrical Lighting System Replacement

Elevator Modernization
Acoustic Treatment Project

| Grant Amount

$25,000
$103,000

$25,000
$25,000

$1,275,000

$25,000
$50,000

$206,000

$124,000
$50,000
$50,000
$1,470,000
$25,000

$58,000

$279,000
$820,000

$269,000
$160,000
$1,282,000

$500,000
$110,000
$517,000

$1,226,000

$400,000
$67,000

$279,000
$25,000

$50,000
$50,000

$374,000
$1,948,000

$300,000
$50,000

$206,000
$10,000
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Kaatsbaan International Dance Center, Inc. Dutchess

KITE'S NEST, INC.

La MaMa Experimental Theatre Club, Inc.

Landmark on Main Street Inc
Little Theatre Film Society Inc

Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, Inc.

Mabou Mines Development Foundation

Manhattan Theatre Club, Inc.
Maverick Concerts, Inc.
Metropolitan Opera Association, Inc.
Movement Research, Inc.

Museum of the City of New York
Music Conservatory of Westchester

Musical Fare Theatre Company, Inc.
National Lighthouse Museum

National Trust for Historic Preservation in

the United States
New York Shakespeare Festival

Niagara County Historical Society

North American Cultural Laboratory, Inc.
NORTH COUNTRY CHILDRENS MUSEUM,

INC.
OAKWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER, INC.

Old Forge Library Association
OLD SONGS INC

Pelham Art Center, Inc.

Playwrights Horizons Inc.
Poets House, Inc.

PS/21, Inc.

Reg Lenna Center for the Arts
Rochester Folk Art Guild, Inc.

Rochester Museum & Science Center
Roulette Intermedium, Inc.

Roundabout Theatre Company Inc.

Roycroft Campus Corporation
Safe Harbors of the Hudson, Inc.

Columbia
New York
Nassau
Monroe
New York
New York
New York
Ulster
New York
New York
New York

Westchester

Erie
Staten Isl

Westchester
New York

Niagara

Sullivan

St Lawrence
New York

Herkimer
Albany

Westchester

New York
New York

Columbia

Chautauqua
Yates

Monroe
Kings

New York

Erie
Orange

Region

Mid-Hudson

Capital Region

New York City
Long Island
Finger Lakes

New York City

New York City

New York City
Mid-Hudson
New York City
New York City
New York City
Mid-Hudson

Western New York

New York City

Mid-Hudson
New York City

Western New York

Mid-Hudson

North Country
New York City

Mohawk Valley
Capital Region
Mid-Hudson

New York City
New York City

Capital Region

Western New York

Finger Lakes

Finger Lakes
New York City

New York City

Western New York

Mid-Hudson
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Dancers’ Inn Geothermal Upgrades Project
New Campus and Educational Facility
Construction

Vault Repair and Sidewalk Rehabilitation
Projection System Replacement
HVAC Improvements

Window Replacement and Signage Construction

Digital Signage System

HVAC, Fire Alarm, Fire Supression, and Security
System Improvements

ADA-Compliant Green Room Renovation

Fire Alarm System Replacement

Studio Renovations

A/V System Installation

HVAC Replacement

LED Lighting System Upgrade

Security System Installation

Property-Wide Infrastructure Improvements at
Lyndhurst Mansion

New Heating System Installation

Historic Masonry Improvements
Lighting and Sound System Replacement

New Gallery Lighting System
Outdoor Performance Space Construction

Outdoor Garden Accessibility Improvements
HVAC Replacement and Building Insulation
Facility-Wide Improvements

Playwrights Downtown Third Floor Renovation
Post-Flood Remedation and Renovation
Permanent, Retractable Risers and Rainwater
Remediation System

Theater Seating Replacement

Solar Collection and Storage System

HVAC and Electrical Improvements and Laser
Projection System

Stage Replacement

LED Marquee and Exterior Lighting Display
Upgrades

Print Shop Window and Door Restoration
New Lighting and Sound System

Grant Amount

$50,000
$1,887,000
$125,000
$50,000
$440,000
$515,000
$10,000
$1,500,000
$257,000
$86,000
$50,000
$87,000
$150,000

$25,000
$25,000

$962,000
$968,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$25,000
$25,000
$200,000

$1,500,000
$900,000

$244,000

$230,000
$95,000

$623,000
$50,000

$303,000

$50,000
$50,000
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Saratoga Arts Inc
Smack Mellon Studios, Inc.
Smith Center for the Arts, Inc.

Society for Strings Inc
Society for the Preservation of Long Island
Antiquities

Society of the Educational Arts, Inc.
Somerset Union Museum

Stitch Buffalo, Inc.

Stone Quarry Hill Art Park, Inc.

Teatro Circulo, Ltd.

THALIA SPANISH THEATRE INC

The 52nd Street Project, Inc.

The Arts Center of the Capital Region
The ARTS Council of the Southern Finger
Lakes

The Center for Book Arts, Incorporated
1974

THE CHAPEL RESTORATION, INC.

The Depot Theatre, Inc.

The Flea Theater, Inc.

THE FLOW CHART FOUNDATION, INC.
THE GLENS FALLS SYMPHONY

The Green-Wood Historic Fund

The Hudson Valley Writers' Center, Inc.
The Landmark Society of Western New
York

The Mac-Haydn Theatre, Inc.

The National Arts Club

THE POINT Community Development
Corporation

The Rosendale Theatre Collective

The Whaling Museum Society, Inc. (d/b/a
The Whaling Museum and Education
Center)

The Wooster Group, Inc.

Theater Et Al Inc
Theatre Lab Inc.

THORNWILLOW INSTITUTE, LTD.

Torn Space Theater, Inc.

County
Saratoga
Kings
Ontario

Essex

Suffolk

New York

Niagara

Erie

Madison
New York
Queens
New York
Rensselaer

Steuben
New York
Putnam
Essex
New York
Columbia
Warren
Kings
Westchester
Monroe
Columbia
New York
Bronx
Ulster
Suffolk

New York

Queens
New York

Orange

Erie

Region
Capital Region
New York City
Finger Lakes

North Country

Long Island

New York City

Western New York

Western New York

Central New York

New York City
New York City
New York City
Capital Region

Southern Tier

New York City
Mid-Hudson

North Country
New York City
Capital Region
Capital Region

New York City
Mid-Hudson
Finger Lakes
Capital Region
New York City
New York City
Mid-Hudson
Long Island

New York City

New York City
New York City

Mid-Hudson

Project Title
Saratoga Arts’” Community Art Center
Revitalization Project
Media Lab Systems
Roof Replacement

Roof and Air Conditioning System Replacement

HVAC Installation

Renovations and upgrades to the theater, puppet

exhibit space, reception are and consession
stand.

Adaptive Re-Use Renovation
Community Room and Accessible Bathroom
Construction

Dorothy Riester House and Studio Improvements
and Artist Lodge Garage Studio Conversion

LED Theatrical Lighting System

Sound System Replacement

LED Video Wall

Window Replacement and Weatherization
Central AC and Renovations to Gallery and
Programming Spaces

Paper Cutting Guillotine Replacement
Green Roof Installation

Sound System Replacement
Dimmer/Lighting System Replacement
ADA Compliant Bathroom

Video Editing System and Workstation

Education and Welcome Center Construction
Security System Replacement

Wrought Iron Fence Extension and Restoration
Air Conditioning System Improvements
Facade Restoration

Multi-Bathroom Renovation
Building Insulation Project

Roof and Chimney Project
Mobile Elevating Work Platform

Performing Arts Center Adaptive Reuse Project
Theatrical Lighting Systems

Completion of Historic Building Renovation
Project

Western New York |Completion of Campus-Wide Renovation
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| Grant Amount
$766,000
$25,000
$50,000

$50,000

$197,000

$50,000
$10,000

$25,000

$154,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$310,000

$50,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$10,000
$1,500,000
$10,000
$50,000
$25,000
$1,020,000
$134,000
$50,000
$50,000
$10,000

$1,100,000
$25,000

$50,000

$992,000
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Seating System, Stage Floor Replacement and
Town Hall Foundation, Inc. New York New York City LED Auditorium Lighting Improvements $510,000
Town of Newfane Historical Society Niagara Western New York Double Roof Replacement $25,000
TRI-CITIES OPERA CO INC Broome Southern Tier Theatrical Lighting System Replacement $50,000
UnionDocs Inc Queens New York City Full Building Renovation $750,000
VOICES IN THE HEIGHTS INC New York New York City Lighting and Sound Systems $10,000
Wassaic Project Dutchess Mid-Hudson Geothermal Heating System Installation $50,000
Wave Farm Greene Capital Region Low Ambient Heat Pump System $25,000
WILLIAMSON-PULTNEYVILLE HISTORICAL
SOCIETY Wayne Finger Lakes Energy Efficient HVAC Installation $50,000
Woodstock Artists Association, Inc. Ulster Mid-Hudson Moisture and Water Infiltration Mitigation $50,000
TOTAL ALL AWARDS: $42,332,000
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